sy Ap

FACULTY OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE AND
POLICY STUDIES

DIFFERENCES IN PSYCHOLGGICAL PRCBLEMS
BETWEEN LOW AND HIGH ACHIEVING
STUDENTS IN UITM SABAH BRANCH,

KIANDEE BINTiI KALIANCN

F\ .
L

201458961

e"‘iﬁ



DECLARATION

| hereby declare that the work contained in this research proposal is my own except
those which have been duly identified and acknowledged. If | am later found to have
plagiarized or to have committed other forms of academic dishonesty, action can be

taken against me under the Rules and Academic Regulations of UiTM’s.

b8 M{J

(KIANDEE BINTI KALIANON)




TABLE OF CONTENT

Title

Clearance
Declaration
Acknowledgement
Abstract

List of Table

Chapter 1: Introduction

— et e - ) D
NOoO D wN o

Chapter 2: Literature Review & Conceptual Framework

20
2.1
2.2
2.3
24

Background of the Study
Problem Statement

Research Questions
Research Objectives

Scope of the study
Significance of the Study
Definition of Terms/Concepts

Introduction

Literature Review Depression among students
Literature Review Anxiety among students
Literature Review Stress among students
Conceptual Framework

Chapter 3: Research Methodology

3.0
31
<4
3.3
3.4
C)
3.6
SN
3.8

Introduction

Research Design

Population and Sampling
Sampling Technique

Sample Size
Measurement/Instrumentation
Units of Analysis

Data Collection

Data Analysis

Pages

1-8

17-22



LIST OF TABLE

Title

4.1.1 Table of Reliability Statistic

4.2.1 Table of Profile of Respondents

4.3.1 Frequency table of Depression among student

4.3.2 Frequency table of Anxiety among student

4.3.3 Frequency table of Stress among student

4.3.4 Table of the DAS Score level and Mean

4.3.5 The Depression Score Level and Mean

4.3.6 The Anxiety Score Level and Mean

4.3.7 The Stress Score Level and Mean

4.4 Cross-Tabulations on the Level of Depression and CGPA/GPA
4.5 Cross-Tabulations on the Level of Anxiety and CGPA/GPA

4.6 Cross-Tabuiations on the Level of Stress and CGPA/GPA

4.7.1 The Mann-Whitney Teston the Mean Score of Depression
Between low and high achieving student

4.7.2 The Mann-Whitney Teston the Mean Score of Anxiety
Between low and high achieving student

4.7.3 The Mann-Whitney Test on the Mean Score of Stress
Between low and high achieving student

Pages

23
24
26
27
28
29
29
30
31
31
32

33

35

39

36



Abstract

This study was conducted to examine the differences between low and
high achieving University students in their psychological problems such as
depression, anxiety, and stress. A total of 180 undergraduate students of the
Mara Technology University (UiTM) were involved in this study. The Depression
Anxiety Stress Scale (DASS) was used to measure the level of depression,
anxiety, and stress among students. Two-Independent Sample T-test was used
to differentiate the level of psychological problems between low and high
achieving students. This study assumed that there was a significant difference
between low and high achieving students in their psychological problems.
However, the findings of this study revealed that there were no significant
differences between low and high achieving students in their psychological

problems.



