UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FACULTY OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE AND POLICY STUDIES



DIFFERENCES IN PSYCHOLOGICAL PROBLEMS BETWEEN LOW AND HIGH ACHIEVING STUDENTS IN UITM SABAH BRANCH.

KIANDEE BINTI KALIANON

2014596107

DECLARATION

I hereby declare that the work contained in this research proposal is my own except those which have been duly identified and acknowledged. If I am later found to have plagiarized or to have committed other forms of academic dishonesty, action can be taken against me under the Rules and Academic Regulations of UiTM's.

Signed,

(KIANDEE BINTI KALIANON)

Cendante

TABLE OF CONTENT

	Title	Pages
	Clearance	3
	Declaration	ii
	Acknowledgement	iii
	Abstract	iv
	List of Table	V
	LIST OF TABLE	V
Chap	oter 1: Introduction	1-8
1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7	Background of the Study Problem Statement Research Questions Research Objectives Scope of the study Significance of the Study Definition of Terms/Concepts	
Chap	oter 2: Literature Review & Conceptual Framework	9-16
2.0 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4	Introduction Literature Review Depression among students Literature Review Anxiety among students Literature Review Stress among students Conceptual Framework	
Chap	oter 3: Research Methodology	17-22
3.0 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.5 3.6 3.7 3.8	Introduction Research Design Population and Sampling Sampling Technique Sample Size Measurement/Instrumentation Units of Analysis Data Collection Data Analysis	

LIST OF TABLE

Title	Pages
4.1.1 Table of Reliability Statistic	23
4.2.1 Table of Profile of Respondents	24
4.3.1 Frequency table of Depression among student	26
4.3.2 Frequency table of Anxiety among student	27
4.3.3 Frequency table of Stress among student	28
4.3.4 Table of the DAS Score level and Mean	29
4.3.5 The Depression Score Level and Mean	29
4.3.6 The Anxiety Score Level and Mean	30
4.3.7 The Stress Score Level and Mean	31
4.4 Cross-Tabulations on the Level of Depression and CGPA/GPA	31
4.5 Cross-Tabulations on the Level of Anxiety and CGPA/GPA	32
4.6 Cross-Tabulations on the Level of Stress and CGPA/GPA	33
4.7.1 The Mann-Whitney Test on the Mean Score of Depression Between low and high achieving student	35
4.7.2 The Mann-Whitney Test on the Mean Score of Anxiety Between low and high achieving student	35
4.7.3 The Mann-Whitney Test on the Mean Score of Stress Between low and high achieving student	36

Abstract

This study was conducted to examine the differences between low and high achieving University students in their psychological problems such as depression, anxiety, and stress. A total of 180 undergraduate students of the Mara Technology University (UiTM) were involved in this study. The Depression Anxiety Stress Scale (DASS) was used to measure the level of depression, anxiety, and stress among students. Two-Independent Sample T-test was used to differentiate the level of psychological problems between low and high achieving students. This study assumed that there was a significant difference between low and high achieving students in their psychological problems. However, the findings of this study revealed that there were no significant differences between low and high achieving students in their psychological problems.